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ACCESORIOS LATON
BRASS ACCESORIES
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Racores de latén forjado sistema RAC-GE para la
unién hermética de tuberias de plastico. El Sistema
de apriete RAC-GE garantiza una maxima seguridad y
fiabilidad para la conexién de tubos en instalaciones
hidrosanitarias y de calefaccién.

Forged brass fittings with the RAC-GE system for a sealed
joining of plastic pipes. The fittings new external structure
makes the installation much easier and provides maximum
security and reliability for the connection of pipes in
hydrosanitary and heating installations.
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LINEA HIDROSANITARIA / 5YDROSANITARY LINE

ACCESORIOS LATON BRASS ACCESSORIES

SISTEMA DE APRIETE RAC-GE “RAC-GE” AIR TIGHT SYSTEM

La particularidad principal de este sistema radica en el anillo
de apriete. El anillo esta fabricado en latén especial con

la elasticidad necesaria para el montaje y desmontaje del
accesorio. Su geometria simétrica permite ser montado en
cualquier posicion.

El sistema de fijacién es “por puntos” lo que evita la rotura
del tubo y ofrece una mayor adaptabilidad a las posibles
ovalaciones y/o imperfecciones del tubo.

No es necesario desmontar el accesorio para su instalacion.

Particularmente adaptable para la unién de tubos de
polietileno de baja y alta densidad.

The special feature of this system lies in the fastening necking.
The necking is made out of a special type of brass with the
required elasticity for assembling and dissembling the fitting.
Its symmetrical shape enables it be mounted in any position.

The locking system is “by points”, which prevents the cutting
of the pipe and offers a better adaptation to the possible

ovalizations and/or imperfections of the pipe.

It is not necessary to disassemble the fitting to install it.

Specially adaptable for connecting low and high density
polyethylene pipes.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Estas indicaciones evitan que cualquier tipo de deformacion
en el tubo impida su acoplamiento. En la figura se ilustra un
ejemplo de ensamblaje del conjunto.

1. Tapa Nut

2. Anillo apriete Necking
3. Anillo tope Washer ring
4. Térica O’ring

5. Cuerpo Connector

A Desmontar la tuerca (1) del cuerpo del racor (5) e insertarla
en el tubo.

B Introducir en el tubo el anillo de apriete (2).

C Introducir en el tubo el anillo tope (3) con la cara plana en
direccién al o’ring.

D Introducir en el tubo la junta térica (4).

E Situar el tubo con todos los componentes en el cuerpo del
racor (5) hasta que haga tope.

F Apretar la tuerca (1) en el cuerpo del racor (5).

ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS

These instructions avoid any deformation of the pipe which
could prevent its correct assembling. In the figure below there
is an exemple illustration of the assembling process.

W

A Disassemble the nut (1) from the connector (5) and insert it
into the pipe.

B Insert the necking (2) into the pipe.

C Insert the washer ring (3) into the pipe with the flat face in
direcction to the o’ring.

D Insert the O’ring (4) into the pipe.

E Place the pipe with all the components inside the body of
the connector (5) until the pipe is fixed.

F Tighten the nut (1) to the body of the connector (5).
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[ele]]cTe} MEDIDA PESO CAJA /B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor recto hembra , 001204 1/2'x20 0070  20-280
PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo
roscado gas hembra s/ISO 228/1. Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema ~ 001205 3/4" x 25 0,107 15-210
de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. Temp. de trabajo de -10°C a +90°C. = 512 0B 1" x 32 0182 12-108
Aplicable para la union de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta densidad.

001207 11/4" x 40 0,270 6-54
Straight female connector 001208 11/2'x50 0,420 4-36
PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165 Female gas threaded ends ISO
228/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe. 0012 09 2" x 63 0,730 2-24
Working temp.. -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium
and high density polyethylene pipe. A

Medida/Size | P D A
1/2" x PE20 16,5 34 38
3/4" x PE25 | 22,5 4 44

1" x PE32 28,5 50 51
11/4" x PE40 36 60 60
11/2" x PE50 45 72 70

2" x PE63 55 88 83
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Racorrecto hembra conbridas 001210  21/2"x75 1331 4416
Caracteristicas de racor recto hembra. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN 933-
8.8. Arandela dentada: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798. 00121 3" x 90 1,900 2-12
. . 001212 4"x110 3,256 2-8
Straight female connector with flanges
Same characteristics than straight female connector. Fastening screw: inox
MI10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5. DIN 6798. A
Medida/Size | P 2D | @d A
21/2"x 75 65 | 132 | 765 | 93
3" x 90 80 | 150 | 92 | 105
4" x 110 100 | 176 12 123 o |0
[aqal S
Racorrectomacho o 001704  1/2"x20 0,069 20-360
PN-16 - paso total. Construccién en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo
roscado gas macho s/ISO 7/1. Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema de ~ 0017 05 3/4" x 25 ono 15-210
apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. Temperatura de trabajo de -10°C a 0017 06 1" x 32 0182 12-108
90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta
densidad. 0017 07  11/4" x 40 0,295 6-54
. 001708 11/2" x 50 0,395 4-36
Straight male connector %
PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Male gas threaded ends ISO ~ 0017 09 2"x 63 0,720 2-24
7/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe.
Working temp.. -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium A

and high density polyethylene pipe.

Medida/Size P 2D A
1/2" x PE20 15 34 39
3/4" x PE25 20 4 45

1" x PE32 26 50 53 w
11/4" x PE4O | 34,5 | 60 65 (G
11/2" x PE50 | 40 72 73 [SXC)

2" x PE63 51 88 | 89 <
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Racor recto macho con bridas 001710  21/2"x75 1340 416 (OX@)
Caracteristicas de racor recto macho. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN 933-8.8. 2 ﬂ &
Arandela dentada: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. 00171 3"x 90 2100 2-12 O g
" N O Q
Straight male connector with flanges 001712 4710 200 28 <<
Same characteristics than straight male connector. Fastening screw: inox M10 LD
DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. A O
Medida/Size P oD | @d A
21/2" x 75 65 | 132 | 75 93
3" x 90 80 [ 150 | 90 [ 105
4" x 110 100 | 176 | 110 | 123 o ol la
Ql I«
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CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor acoplamiento recto 002204 20 x20 0105 12216
PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. ’
Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. ~ 0022 05 25x 25 0,160 12-132
Temperatura de trabajo de -10°C a +90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo 5922 0 32 x 32 0,240 8-64
de polietileno de baja, media y alta densidad.

0022 07 40 x 40 0,410 4-36
Straight double coupling connector ) 002208 50 x50 0,620 208
PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Genebre’s designed “RAC-
GE” air tight system for connection to pipe. Working temp.: -10°C to 90 °C. 0022 09 63 x63 1,075 2-12
Applicable for the connection of low, medium and high density polyethylene
pipe.

Medida/Size | P 2D A

PE20 x PE20 | 16,5 34 50
PE25 x PE25 | 22,5 4 59
PE32 x PE32 | 28,5 50 71

PE40 x PE40 36 60 86
PE50 x PE50 45 72 100
PE63 x PE63 55 88 125

Racor acoplamiento recto con bridas 002210 75x75 2168 4-8

Caracteristicas de racor acoplamiento recto. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN

933-8.8. Arandela dentada: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. 00221 90 x 90 3149 2-6
002212 110 x 110 5,384 1-4

Straight double coupling connector with flanges
Same characteristics than straight double coupling connector. Fastening
screw: inox M10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798.

Medida/Size | P 2D | od A
75x75 65 132 75 134
90 x 90 80 150 90 155
110 x 110 100 176 10 185

ST

Racor acoplamiento recto para reparacion . 0022R 04 20 x 20 0155 12-216
PN16. Paso total. Construccion en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Conexion a
tuberia mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre "RAC-GE". Temperatura  0022R 05 25x 25 0,225 12-132
de trabajo de -10°C a +90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno 5020r 06 32 x 32 0,350 8-64
de baja, media y alta densidad.

0022R 07 40 x 40 0,520 4-36
Straight double coupling connector for repair works 0022R 08 50 x 50 0.790 208
PNI6. Full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Genebre's design "RAC-GE”
tight system for connection to pipe. Working temp. -10°C to 90°C. Applicable ~ O022R 09 63 x 63 1,358 2-12
for the connection of low, medium and high density polyethylene pipe.

A

Medida/Size P 2D A

PE20 x PE20 21 34 90
PE25 x PE25 26 4 100
PE32 x PE32 32 50 115
PE40 x PE40 41 60 125

PE50 x PESO | 51 72 | 140 %
PE63 x PE63 64 88 163

L
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o Racor “T” triple acoplamiento ) ) 003204 20 x20 0160 6-84

O m PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en laton forjado s/UNE-EN 12165.

T Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. ~ 003205 25x 25 0,290 6-54

oXe) Temperatura de trabajo de -102C a +90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo 0032 06 32 x 32 0,430 4-28

()] & de polietileno de baja, media y alta densidad.

8 W 0032 07 40 x 40 0,740 4-24

O “T” triple coupling connector
O 0 P pling 003208 50 x50 1,230 212
<< PN 16 full bore. Body and nut: forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Genebre’s
designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe. Working temp: 0032 09 63 x 63 2102 1-6

Ln -10 °C to 90°C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium and high

O density polyethylene pipe.
oD
QP

Medida/Size P 2D A L
PE20 x PE20 14 34 37 74
PE25 x PE25 19 4 43 87
PE32 x PE32 24 50 53 106 <
PE40 x PE40 | 30,5 60 64 129
PE50 x PE50 | 38 72 77 154
PE63 x PE63 | 475 88 96 192

PE
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CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor “T” triple acoplamiento con bridas 003210  75x75 3940 14
Caracteristicas racor “T” triple acoplamiento. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN
933-8.8. Arandela dentada: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. 00321 90x90 5,518 1-3
) ~ ) Nota: El articulo 0032 12 (& 110) se obtiene a partir de los
“T” triple coupling connector with flanges articulos 0037 12 + 0017 12.
Same characteristics than “T” triple coupling connector. Fastening screw: Note: Item 0032 12 (& 110) is obtained through items 0037 12
inox MI10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. + 0017 12.
2D
od
Medida/Size P 2D L A od P
75 x 75 65 | 132 | 219 | 109 | 75
90 x 90 80 | 150 | 257 | 128 | 90
<
L
Racor “T” hembra o 003704 1/2'x20 0143 8112
PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo
roscado gas hembra s/ISO 228/1. Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema ~ 003705  3/4" x 25 0,240 6-84
de apriete 'dlseno Genebre""RAC—GE". Tempelratlura de trapajo de'—109C a 0037 06 1" x 32 0,369 4-36
+90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta
densidad. 003707 11/4" x 40 0,600 4-24
003708 11/2" x50 0,960 2-14
“T” female connector %
PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Female gas threaded ends ISO 0037 09 2" x 63 1,690 2-8
228/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe.
Working temp.. -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium opP
and high density polyethylene pipe.
Medida/Size | P [ @D | A L <
1/2" x PE20 14 34 23 74 Olu ||
3/4" x PE25 19 41 | 275 | 87 Q
1" x PE32 24 50 32 | 106
11/4" x PE40 | 30,5 | 60 38 | 129
11/2" x PESO | 38 72 | 455 | 154 L
2" x PE63 475 | 88 | 535 | 192

Racor “T” hembra conbridas 003710 21/2"x75 2,800 16
Caracteristicas racor “T” hembra. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN 933-8.8.
Arandela dentada: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798. 00371 3" x 90 4,183 1-3
. 0037 12 4" x 110 7,450 1-4
“T” female connector with flanges
Same characteristics than “T”. Female connector. Fastening screw: inox MI10
DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798. P
Medida/Size | P 2D L A |2t/Bp
21/2"x 75 65 | 132 [ 202 [ 75 75 o
3" x 90 80 | 150 | 239 | 82 90 al®
4" x 90 100 | 176 | 279 | 98 110 Qs
Q
L
L
34
O
Racor “L” codo macho o 004204 1/2'x20 0,089 15-210 G
PN-16 - paso total. Construccién en laton forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo X <
roscado gas macho s/ISO 7/1. Conexién a tuberia mediante sistema de ~ 004205  3/4" x 25 0139 12-108 wn &
apriete dls_eno Genebre “RAC—GE”. Tempera_tur_a de traba_uo de _—109C a 0042 06 1" x 32 0,230 8-72 (_) it
+90°C. Aplicable para la union de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta X oo
densidad. 0042 07 11/4"x 40 0,400 6-36 OO0
n 9
004208 11/2"x50 0,590 4-24 w ¥
“L” male elbow connector / od
PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Male gas threaded ends ISO ~ 0042 09 2"x 63 1,002 2412 (GR%)
7/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe. <

Working temp.. -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium
and high density polyethylene pipe.

05

Medida/Size P 2D L
1/2" x PE20 14 34 29,5
3/4" x PE25 19 41 35
1" x PE32 24 50 42,5
11/4" x PE40 | 30,5 | 60 51,5
11/2" x PE50 38 72 57,5
2" x PE63 47,5 88 69
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CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor “L” codo macho con bridas 004210 21/2"x75 1819 -6
Caracteristicas racor “L” codo macho. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN 933-8.8.
Arandela dentada: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798. 00421 3"x 90 2,850 1-8

“L” male elbow connector with flanges
Same characteristics than “L” male elbow connector. Fastening screw: inox
MI10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798.

Medida/Size P 2D L |2t/2p

21/2"x 75 65 | 132 | 94 75
3" x 90 80 | 150 | 104 90
o
L
Racor “L” codo hembra. o 004704 1/2'x20 0088 15210
PN-16 - paso total. Construccién en laton forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo
roscado gas macho s/ISO 7/1. Conexién a tuberia mediante sistema de ~ 0047 05 3/4" x 25 0,141 10-90
apriete disgﬁo Genebre “RAC—GE”. Tempera_tur_a de traba_ljo de _—109C a 0047 06 1" x 32 0,232 8-48
+90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta
densidad. 0047 07 11/4" x 40 0,380 6-36
004708 11/2" x50 0,605 4-24
“L” female elbow connector z
PN 16 - full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Female gas threaded ends ISO 0047 09 2" x 63 1,055 2412
228/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe.
Working temp.. -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium @D
and high density polyethylene pipe.
Medida/Size P 2D L
1/2" x PE20 | 14 34 23
3/4" x PE25 | 19 4 | 275
1" x PE32 24 50 32
11/4" x PE40 | 30,5 | 60 38
11/2" x PESO | 38 72 | 455
2"xPE63 | 475 | 88 | 535 a
Q
L
Racor “L” codo hembraconbridas 004710 21/2"x75 1757 16
Caracteristicas racor “L” codo hembra. Tornillo fijacién: inox M10 DIN 933-
8.8. Arandela dentada: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798. 00471 3" x 90 2,670 1-8
. 0047 12 4" x 110 4,668 1-4
L” female elbow connector with flanges
Same characteristics than “L” female elbow connector. Fastening screw: inox
MI10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10,5 DIN 6798.
Medida/Size P 2D L |@t/@p
21/2" x 75 65 | 132 | 75 75
3"x 90 80 | 150 | 82 20
4" x 110 100 | 176 | 98 110
w Q|
Qw
Qe
<O
s C
o
X e s
06 Racor “L” codo acoplamiento o 005204 20x20 0193 12108
n v PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en laton forjado s/UNE-EN 12165.
L ﬁj Conexién a tuberia mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. 0052 05 25x 25 0,185 10-90
8 8 Tempe_rat_ura de trat_;ajo de_-109C a +909_C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo 0052 06 32 x 32 0,329 6-42
I< de polietileno de baja, media y alta densidad.
005207 40 x 40 0,515 4-24
LR H
LN L” elbow coupling connector ) ) . 005208 50 x50 0,800 218
o PN 16 - full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Genebre’s designed “RAC-
GE” air tight system for connection to pipe. Working temp.: -10 °C to 90 °C. 0052 09 63 x 63 1,400 1-8
Applicable for the connection of low, medium and high density polyethylene 2D
pipe.

Medida/Size P 2D A
PE20 x PE20 14 34 37
PE25 x PE25 19 41 43
PE32 x PE32 24 50 53
PE40 x PE40 | 30,5 | 60 64
PE50 x PE50 | 38 72 77
PE63 x PE63 | 47,5 88 96

oP
8.
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Racor “L” codo acoplamiento con bridas
Caracteristicas racor “L” codo acoplamiento. Tornillo fijacion: inox M10 DIN
933-8.8. Arandela dentada: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798.

“L” elbow coupling connector with flanges
Same characteristics than “L” elbow coupling connector. Fastening screw:
inox MI10 DIN 933-8.8. Serrated washer: inox J10, 5 DIN 6798.

Medida/Size P
75x75 65
90 x 90 80

2D L
132 ns
150 128

ot/0p
75
90

005210 75 x 75 2,609 1-6

00521 90 x 90 3882 1-4

Nota: El articulo 0052 12 (@ 110) se obtiene a partir de los
articulos 0047 12 + 0017 12.

Note: Item 0052 12 (J 110) is obtained through items 0047 12
+ 00717 12.

(%]D)

Racor “L” codo hembra con fijacion a pared

PN-16 - paso total. Construccion en latén forjado s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremo
roscado gas hembra s/ISO 228/1. Conexion a tuberia mediante sistema
de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. Temperatura de trabajo de -10°C a
+90°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno de baja, media y alta
densidad.

“L” female elbow connector with wall fixation

PN 16 full bore. Forged brass UNE-EN 12165. Female gas threaded ends I1SO
228/1. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection to pipe.
Working temp.: -10 °C to 90 °C. Applicable for the connection of low, medium
and high density polyethylene pipe.

Medida/Size P
1/2" x PE20 14
3/4" x PE25 19 4

1" x PE32 24

23
275
32

45
53,5
62

0049 04
0049 05
0049 06

1/2" x 20
3/4" x 25
1" x 32

0,122
0,186
0,280

16-128
14-84
6-48

Vélvula de esfera tuberia PE

PN 25. Paso total. Construccion en latéon s/UNE-EN 12165. Asientos PTFE.
Extremos conexién a tuberia mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre
“RAC-GE”. Temperatura de trabajo de -20°C a +110°C. Aplicable para la
unién de tubo de polietileno de baja-media y alta densidad. Mando manual
por palanca de acero.

Ball valve for PE pipe

PN 25. Full bore. Brass construction UNE-EN 12165. PTFE seats. Genebre’s
designed “RAC-GE” air tight system ends for connection to pipe. Working
temp.: -20 °C to 110 °C. Applicable for the connection of low-medium and
high density polyethylene pipe. Steel lever manual control.

@ PE P A L M
15 20 14 47 77 84
58 91 98
24 61 109 98

3088 04
3088 05
3088 06

20 x 20
25x 25
32x32

0,240
0,378
0,574

Vélvula de esfera tuberia PE

PN 25. Paso total. Construccion en latén s/UNE-EN 12165. Extremos roscado
gas hembra s/ISO 228/1. Asiento PTFE. Conexion a tuberia mediante
sistema de apriete disefio Genebre “RAC-GE”. Temperatura de trabajo de
-20°C a + 110°C. Aplicable para la unién de tubo de polietileno de baja-
media y alta densidad. Mando manual por palanca de acero.

Ball valve for PE pipe

PN 25. Full bore. Brass UNE-EN 12165. Female gas threaded ends ISO 228/1.
PTFE Seats. Genebre’s designed “RAC-GE” air tight system for connection
to pipe. Working temp.: -20 °C to 110 °C. Applicable for the connection of
low-medium and high density polyethylene pipe. Steel lever manual control.

DN | @ PE P A L M
15 20 14 47 61 84
20 25 9 58 7 98
25 32 24 61 86 98

3089 04
3089 05
3089 06

1/2" x 20
3/4" x 25
1"x 32

0,186
0,316
0,475

8-144
6-72
4-48

]
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O
<
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ACCESSORIES RAC-GE

05

147




LINEA HIDROSANITARIA / HYDROSANITARY LINE

[ele]]cTe} MEDIDA PESO CAJA /B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT | CARTON

Ref. 3124 Racor acoplamiento recto con vélvula de retenciéon

PN 16. Construccion en latén forjado segtiin UNE-EN 12165. Conexidn a tuberia
mediante sistema de apriete disefio Genebre "RAC-GE". Temperatura de 3124 06 32x32 0,446 10-40
trabajo de -10°C a 90°C. Aplicable para la unién con tubo de polietileno en
baja media y alta densidad. Cierre NBR vulcanizado. Muelle acero inox. AlSI
304. Montaje en cualquier posicion.

o
m

Straight coupling connector with check valve P,
PN 16. Forged brass according to UNE-EN 12165.Genebre’s designed "RAC- -

GE" air tight system for connection to pipe. Working temp. -10°C to 90°C.
Applicable for the connection of low, medium and hig density polyethylene y
pipe. Vulcanized NBR sealing. Stainless steel AlSI 304 spring. Install in any
position. <«

Medida/Size P 2D A
PE25 x PE25 20 4 85
PE32xPE32 25 50 100

PE40 x PE4O | 32 | 60 | 120 #
(/] D —

Boquilla inoxidable
Boquilla acero inoxidable AISI 304 de refuerzo para la utilizacién de racores

en gas y agua caliente. 0055 05 25 0,016 75-975

Stainless steel nozzle So0ssos 32 005 s0-es0
Reinforcement stainless steel AISI 304 nozzle for using gas and hotwater ~ 0055 07 40 0,038 30-420

connectors.

0055 09 63 0,088 10-140

R A B c F
20 | 18 | 137 [ 31 1
25 24 | 187 | 36 1 005511 90 0,245 6-78
7
7
7

32 31,5 | 257 39
40 39 322 48
50 49 | 404 | 54
63 59,5 51 67
75 70 | 60,7 | 785 15
90 84 732 | 865 | 15
1o 99 | 886 | MO 2 —————

@]
-

Ref. 0061 Junta térica

O’ring 006105 25 0,010 20-2500
20 OR20 x 25 0061 07 40 0,010 10-1000
25 OR25x 3
40 OR 40 x 4 006109 63 0,010 5-1000
50 OR 50 x 4
75 OR75x7 00611 90 - 1
90 OR90x8
To | orTioxe Joos2 Mo -1
Ll N
0 Anll ope Jozos 20 oo s
2 S Washer ring 0062 05 25 0,020 20-3000
X g
o & 006206 32 0020 104200
oR 0062 07 40 0,020 10-300
(A
o8 006208 S0 0020 5300
na 0062 09 63 0,020 5-300
ok L
O Q
<< 00621 90 = 1
Anlko apricte Jossos 20 oo w0
Necking 0063 05 25 0,030 10-1000

0063 07 40 0,030 5-1

0063 09 63 0,030 1-100

0063 11 90 = 1
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ACCESORIOS LATON BRASS ACCESSORIES

SISTEMA DE APRIETE VALVEX “VALVEX" AIR TIGHT SYSTEM

L

1. Cuerpo Body

2. Tuerca Nut

3. Junta térica O’ ring

4. Anilla junta Washer ring
5. Anillo de apriete Necking
6. Boquilla para gas Nozzle

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

El racor VALVEX ha sido estudiado cuidadosamente para
facilitar la operaciéon del montaje y por tanto, no requiere
ninguna habilidad especial para su instalacién. Sin embargo,
aconsejamos seguir la operacion de acoplamiento en el tubo,
segun el orden que a continuacidon citamos, respetando unas
simples indicaciones:

A Desmontar la tuerca o la brida de cierre
e insertarla en el tubo.

B Introducir en el tubo el anillo de apriete (5).

C Introducir en el tubo el anillo - junta (4).

D Introducir en el tubo la junta térica (3).

E Situar el tubo con todos los componentes en el cuerpo
del racor hasta que el tubo no salga del fondo del mismo.

F Apretar la tuerca o la brida en el cuerpo del racor.

Estas simples indicaciones evitan que imperfecciones en el
tubo (Ej. imperfecciones residuales en el corte) impidan el
perfecto acoplamiento, y en consecuencia un perfecto cierre.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

The VALVEX connector has been carefully studied in order to
facilitate the assembly and therefore, it does not require any
special skill to install it. Howewer, we strongly recommend
you follow the assembly instructions for the pipe, in the order
listed below:

A Disassemble the nut or the closing flange
and insert it into the pipe.

B Insert the necking (5) into the pipe.

C Insert the washer ring (4) into the pipe.

D Insert the o’ring (3) into the pipe.

E Place the pipe with all the components inside the body of
the connector until the pipe keeps fixed inside.

F Tighten the nut or flange to the body of the connector.

These assembling instructions avoid that any imperfections in
the pipe (e.g. residuals in the cut) could prevent the perfect
assembling and sealing.




LINEA HIDROSANITARIA / 5YDROSANITARY LINE

[ele]]cTe} MEDIDA PESO CAJA /B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor e Jo00s vraz oo om0
Female brass connector 0010 05 3/4" x 25 0,120 15-165
R A B c 001007 11/4"x40 0,330 6-60

1/2"x20 | 34 27 39,5
3/4"x25 | 40 33 144,88
1" x 32 50 40 | 498 0010 09 2" x 63 0,842 2-26
11/4"x 40| 61 50 574
11/2"x50| 71 60 | 654 B
2" x 63 89 75 81,3

C
Racorhembraconbrices I T T S

Female connector with flanges 0010 M 3"x 90 2,270 2-10
R A B C
21/2"x 75| 135 88 99,8 i .I'_""
3" x 90 154 104 1,4 lﬂ’::?ﬂ_
4" x 110 180 130 147
jmi=
m ‘o<
L
I'l i e
g

Racor macho oo vra oo mam
Male brass connector 001505  3/4"x25 0120 32-165
R A B [ 001507  11/4" x 40 0,354 6-60
3/4"x25 | 40 33 48
1" x 32 50 40 54,5 0015 09 2"x 63 0,843 2-26

11/4"x 40| 61 50 62,5
11/2"x50| 71 60 67,5
2" x 63 89 75 89

Racor macho con bridas

Male brass with flanges 001511 3" x 90 2,230 2-10

L
w0
Q
<
@
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o
4
O
n
L
Q
@)
<

ACCESSORIES RAC-

R A B [
21/2"x 75| 135 88 105
3" x 90 154 104 s
4" x 10 180 130 143

05
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[ele]]cTe} MEDIDA PESO CAJA /B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Racor acoplamiento recto

Straight coupling double connector

25 40 33 60
32 50 40 67
40 61 50 77
50 7 60 99
63 89 75 s

0020 05 25 0,170 10-110

0020 07 40 0,515 4-40

0020 09 63 1,281 2-16

Ref. 0020 Racor acoplamiento recto con bridas

Straight coupling double connector with flanges

R A B [
75 135 88 150
90 154 | 104 | 170
no 180 130 221

00201 90 3,885 2-4

Racor acoplamiento alargado

Long coupling double connector

R A B [ D
32 50 40 s 50
40 61 50 125 50
50 7 60 139 50
63 89 75 163 50

0025 07 40 0,720 4-36
0025 09 63 1,540 1-12
c
1 1
<t
1
— : — |

Racor “T” triple

“T” triple connector

R A c E
20 34 77 38
25 40 90 45
32 50 105 52
40 61 125 62
50 Yl 145 72
63 89 185 92

0030 05 25 0,321 6-60

0030 07 40 0,920 4-24

0030 09 63 2,380 1-8
Nota: Para conseguir el racor "T" de 110 x 4" pedir figura 0035
+ 0015.
Note: To obtain "T" connector 110 x 4" you must request for
0035 and 0015 connector.

S~ 8 ]
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ACCESSORIES RAC-GE
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LINEA HIDROSANITARIA / 5YDROSANITARY LINE

CcODIGO ME A PESO CAJA / BO.
CODE Y WEIGHT CARTON
Ref. 0030 Racor “T” triple con bridas

“T” triple connector with flanges 00301 920 6,560 1-2
Nota: Para conseguir el racor "T" de 110 x 4" pedir figura 0035 + 0015.
Note: To obtain "T" connector 110 x 4" you must request for

R A c E 0035 and 0015 connector.
75 135 232 15

90 154 | 267 | 133

-

Racor “T” hembra

“T” triple female connector 003505  3/4"x25 0,260 6-96
R A [S E 003507 11/4"x40 0725 4-36
Vo as oo | o 1003508 1Y2'x50 1000 226
3/4"x25| 40 | 90 | 26
T'x32 | 50 | 105 | 30 003509  2"x63 1,870 2-12
11/4"x 40| 61 125 37
11/2"x50| 71 145 42,5

Fres e e L —E_J_ —iﬁ:{

Racor “T" hembracon brdas oo aves swovs

“T” triple female connector with flanges 00351 3" x 90 5,256 1-4

R A [ E
21/2"x 75| 135 | 226 75
3" x 90 154 | 259 85
4" x 10 180 314 | 100

Racor 1" codo macho ow0a Ve ome wws

“L” male elbow connector 004005  3/4"x 25 0,164 12-120

R A C E 0040 07 11/4" x 40 0,475 6-48
1/2"x20 | 34 36 37
3/4"x25 | 40 40 42

1" x 32 50 | 475 50 0040 09 2"x 63 1126 2-24
11/4"x 40| 61 555 | 60

11/2"x50| 71 62,5 68
2" x 63 89 76 87

ACCESORIOS RAC-GE
ACCESSORIES RAC-GE

Racor "L codo macho con brids oo sz va

“L” male elbow connector with flanges 00401 3"x 90 3,400 1-4

05

R A [ E
21/2"x 75| 135 95 m ; |
3" x 90 154 107 133
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[ele]]cTe} MEDIDA PESO CAJA /B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON

Ref. 0045

Racor codo hembra

“L” female elbow connector

R A c E
1/2" x 20 34 22 38
3/4"x25 | 40 26 45

1" x 32 50 30 52
11/4"x 40| 61 37 62
11/2"x50| 71 42,5 7

2" x 63 89 51 92

004505  3/4"x 25 0,165 12-132

004507 11/4" x 40 0,465 6-48

0045 09 2" x 63 1150 2-16

Racor codo hembra con bridas

“L” female elbow connector with flanges

R A [ E
21/2"x 75| 135 75 n3
3" x 90 154 85 130
4" x 10 180 | 100 157

00451 3" x 90 366 1-8

Racor “L” codo a compresion

“L” elbow compression connector

R A c
20 34 38
25 40 45
32 50 52
40 61 62
50 Yl 72
63 89 92

0050 05 25 0,220 10-100

0050 07 40 0,650 4-32

0050 09 63 1,650 2-16

Nota: Para conseguir el racor “L” de 110 x 110 pedir figura 0045 + 0015.
Note: To obtain “L” connector 110 x 110” you must request for

0045 and 0015 connector.
}
I uujﬂ
J
_|,
J

Racor “L” codo con bridas

“L” elbow compression connector with flanges

R A c
75 135 e
90 154 133

0050 11 90 4,765 1-4
Nota: Para conseguir el racor “L” de 110 x 110 pedir figura 0045 + 0015.
Note: To obtain “L” connector 110 x 110" you must request for
0045 and 0015 connector.
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LINEA HIDROSANITARIA / HYDROSANITARY LINE

CODIGO MEDIDA PESO CAJA/B
CODE SIZE WEIGHT CARTON
Racor “L” codo hembra

“L” female brass elbow 004805  3/4"x 25 0,216 12-96

R A B [ D
1/2"x20 | 34 35 36 16
3/4"x25| 40 40 46 8

1" x 32 50 48 51 23

>

a6

Boquilla inoxidable
Boquilla acero inoxidable AISI 304 de refuerzo para la utilizacién de racores
en gas y agua caliente. 0055 05 25 0,016 75-975

Stainless steel nozzle
Reinforcement stainless steel AISI 304 nozzle for using gas and hotwater ~ 0055 07 40 0,038 30-420
connectors.

0055 09 63 0,088 10-140

005511 90 0,245 6-78
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90 84 732 | 86,5 15
1o 99 88,6 | 10O 2 e

Ref. 0056 Junta térica

O’ring 0056 05 25 0,002 20-1

0056 07 40 0,004 10-1

0056 09 63 0,006 521

0056 11 90 0,008 11

Anillo junta térica

Washer ring 0057 05 25 0,003 20-1

0057 07 40 0,010 10-1

0057 09 63 0,018 5-1

ACCESORIOS RAC-GE
ACCESSORIES RAC-

0057 1 90 0,025 1-1

Anillo de apriete

05

Necking 0058 05 25 0,020 10-1

0058 07 40 0,040 5

0058 09 63 0,060 -1

0058 11 90 0,080 1-1
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